851-275 Rev. C
Setup, Operation
& Maintenance Manual
6100 Series Bottom Mount Drive Package
for Heavy Load 90�Sanitary Gearmotors
Table of Contents
Warnings – General Safety 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Introduction 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Product Description
6100 Series Bottom Mount Drive Package for Heavy Load 90° Sanitary Gearmotors Setup, Operation & Maintenance Manual
851-275 Rev. C 4 Dorner Mfg. Corp.
Table 2: Heavy Load Fixed Speed 90� Sanitary 60 Hz Gearmotors
Gearmotors
Belt Speed Drive Driven
Part Number RPM In-lb N-m ft/min M/min
Pulley Pulley
62M050(r)Z4(vp)FN 35 380 42.9 6 1.8 19 32
62M050(r)Z4(vp)FN 35 380 42.9 10 3.0 32 32
62M050(r)Z4(vp)FN 35 380 42.9 15 4.6 48 32
62M050(r)Z4(vp)FN 35 380 42.9 22 6.7 48 22
62M015(r)Z4(vp)FN 115 146 16.5 33 10.1 32 32
62M015(r)Z4(vp)FN 115 146 16.5 49 14.9 48 32
62M015(r)Z4(vp)FN 115 146 16.5 72 21.9 48 22
62M005(r)Z4(vp)FN 345 55 6.2 99 30.2 32 32
62M005(r)Z4(vp)FN 345 55 6.2 148 45.1 48 32
62M005(r)Z4(vp)FN 345 55 6.2 169 51.1 48 28
62M005(r)Z4(vp)FN 345 55 6.2 197 60.0 44 22
62M005(r)Z4(vp)FN 345 55 6.2 215 65.5 48 22
62M005(r)Z4(vp)FN 345 55 6.2 249 75.9 48 19
(vp) = Voltage and Phase (r) = Output Shaft Orientation
11 = 115 V, 1 phase L = Left Hand
23 = 208 – 230/460 V, 3 phase R = Right Hand
43 = 460V, 3 phase
Table 3: Heavy Load Variable Speed 90� Sanitary VFD Gearmotors
Gearmotors
Belt Speed Drive Driven
Part Number RPM In-lb N-m ft/min M/min
Pulley Pulley
62M050(r)Z423EN 35 380 42.9 1 – 6 0.3 – 1.8 19 32
62M050(r)Z423EN 35 380 42.9 1.6 – 10 0.5 – 3.0 32 32
62M050(r)Z423EN 35 380 42.9 3.36 – 22 1.1 – 6.6 48 22
62M015(r)Z423EN 115 146 16.5 5.5 – 33 1.7 – 10 32 32
62M015(r)Z423EN 115 146 16.5 8.2 – 49 2.5 – 15 48 32
62M015(r)Z423EN 115 146 16.5 12 – 72 3.6 – 22 48 22
62M005(r)Z423EN 345 55 6.2 9.9 – 99 3 – 30 32 32
62M005(r)Z423EN 345 55 6.2 14 – 148 4.5 – 45 48 32
62M005(r)Z423EN 345 55 6.2 19 – 197 6 – 60 44 22

page.
Preventive Maintenance and Adjustment
6100 Series Bottom Mount Drive Package for Heavy Load 90° Sanitary Gearmotors Setup, Operation & Maintenance Manual
Dorner Mfg. Corp. 15 851-275 Rev. C
NOTE: For replacement parts other than those
shown on this page, contact an authorized Dorner
Service Center or the factory.
Item Part Number Part Description
1 826-311
Motor, 0.5 hp (0.37 Kw) 115/208–230 Volts,
60 Hz, 1-Phase
826-312
Motor, 0.5 hp (0.37 Kw), Inverter Duty
208–230/460 Volts, 60 Hz, 3-Phase
826-313 Motor, 0.25 hp (0.19 Kw) 130 Volts DC
2 62M050LZ Gear Reducer, 50:1, 56C LH
62M050RZ Gear Reducer, 50:1, 56C RH
62M015LZ Gear Reducer, 15:1, 56C LH
62M015RZ Gear Reducer, 15:1, 56C RH
62M005LZ Gear Reducer, 5:1, 56C LH
62M005RZ Gear Reducer, 5:1, 56C RH
3 814-104 Timing Belt, 15mm W x 450mm L
814-105 Timing Belt, 15mm W x 460mm L